#### 503799827 04/26/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	11/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15070506

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: meredith.mccowan@ggip.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GG ATTN: PATENT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **ROOM 2A-207** Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-1279-01 (4/5)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW GUST	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Gust/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ATT BLS Inc - ATT Delware IP Inc#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038523 FRAME: 0372 503799827

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATGT BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATGT BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "ATGT DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100

071180169

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

PATENT REEL: 038523 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 04/26/2016**